Parallel hand Double acting/single acting
HAP-1C Series
 Operational stroke: 8 mm
How to order
1CHAP 0
Option
*2
Size
*1
Code Description
Size
1C
Option
Blank Standard (double acting)
O Single acting (normally open)
C Single acting (normally closed)
Y1 With attachment (S50C)
Y2 With attachment (MC nylon)
Item HAP
Size 1C
Bore size  mm ø15
Actuation Double acting/single acting
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure  MPa 0.7 (≈101 psi, 7 bar)
Min. working pressure  MPa 0.3 (≈44 psi, 3 bar)
Ambient temperature  °C 5 (41°F) to 60 (140°F)
Port size M5
Operating stroke  mm 8
Rod diameter  mm ø8
Volumetric capacity (reciprocating)  cm3 2.1
Repeatability  mm ±0.03
Weight  kg 0.10
Lubrication Not required (use turbine oil class 1 ISO VG32 if necessary for lubrication)
Specifications
A
B
[Example of model No.]
HAP-1C-0
Model: Parallel hand
A  Size : 1C
B  Option : Single acting, normally open
Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Switch cannot be installed onto HAP-1C.
*2:  Refer to pages 1762 and 1763 for the dimensions and compatible models of the
attachment.
When ordered as an option, two are included at shipment.
A
B
Double acting Single acting
(normally open)
Single acting
(normally closed)
Specifications for rechargeable battery (Catalog No. CC-1226A)
* Contact CKD for details.
...HAP  Design compatible with rechargeable
battery manufacturing process.P4*
LCM

 For switch T*V*
     Switch body + mounting bracket set
How to order switch
 For switch T*H*
     Switch body + mounting bracket set
* indicates the lead wire length.
O2CSHAP
T2HO R2CSHAP
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
 Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Switch quantity
 Switch model No.
Option
*1
SizeA
B
C
D
Code Description
Size
2CS
3CS
4CS
Option
Blank Standard (double acting)
O Single acting (normally open)
C Single acting (normally closed)
Y1 With attachment (S50C)
Y2 With attachment (MC nylon)
 Switch model No.
Straight
Lead wire
L-shaped
Lead wire
Contact
 Voltage
Indicator
Lead
wireAC DC
T2H* T2V*
Proximity
1-color
LED
2-wire
T3H* T3V* 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on open side
H 1 on closed side
D 2
A
B
C
D
[Example of model No.]
HAP-2CS-O-T2H-R
Model: Parallel hand
A Size: 2CS
B Option: Single acting, normally open type
C Switch model No.: Proximity T2H switch, lead wire 1 m
D Switch quantity: 1 on open side
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1:  Refer to pages 1762 and 1763 for the dimensions and compatible models of the